
® DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL HATHRAS
SESSION: 2024-25

REVISED ANNUAL EXAMINATION SCHEDULE (Class IX & XI) .
DATE: 29/0112025

ANNUAL EXAMINATION: 2024 - 25 I
DATE DAY IX XI

27.02.2025 Thursday Physical Education/Computer
Science

28.02.2025 Friday Preparatory Leave
01.03.2025 Saturday Information Entrepreneurship

Technology/Art
03.03.2025 Monday Hindi/Sanskrit English
04.03.2025 Tuesday Preparatory Leave
05.03.2025 . Wednesday English Chemistry/Accountancy/History
06.03.2025 Thursday Preparatory Leave
07.03.2025 Friday Science PhysicslBusiness

StudieslPolitical Science
08.03.2025 Saturday Preparatory Leave
~10.03.2025 Monday Social Science MathematicslBiology
11.03.2025 Tuesday Preparatory Leave
12.03.2025 Wednesday Mathematics Economics

Note:
1. Syllabus will be available on software (Entab) & school website www.dpshathras.org
2. Practical Exams will be conducted from 10.02.2025 to 25.02.2025.
3. School Timings from 01.03.2025 to 12.03.2025 will be 08:30 am to 12:30 noon.
4. On 27.02.2025 & 10.03.2025 exam will be conducted during school hours i.e. 08:30 am to 02:30 pm.
5. Provisional Classes will start from 17.03.2025 (Monday) for New Xth & XIIth.
6. PTIIResuit Declaration will be on 28 March 2025.
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Examination Dept. Principal


